Geneseo Park District 541 E. North Street Geneseo, IL 61254 www.geneseoparkdistrict.org Contact: Anne Nelms Marketing Coordinator anelms@geneseoparkdistrict.org Phone: (309) 944-5695 Fax: (309) 944-8395



## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE January 25, 2024

# PRESS RELEASE

# Geneseo Park District Foundation is hosting a SWAP

WHAT: The Geneseo Park District Foundation is hosting the Play it Forward Sports Equipment Swap

WHY: Help us keep good quality sporting equipment in circulation, provide low-cost sporting equipment and support the Geneseo Park District Foundation that provides free Community events and offers financial assistance for Park District memberships and programs.

#### WHEN: Drop off gently used equipment

### February 1 - March 1, 2024

Drop off your gently used sports equipment at the Geneseo Community Center Center & you will receive a \$5 voucher

Geneseo Community Center

541 E. North St. | Geneseo

Open Monday-Friday 5:00 am - 9:00 pm and Saturday & Sunday 6:00 am - 3:00 pm

- Items should be "gently used" or like new (see the list off acceptable items)
- All items must be cleaned before donating.
- Find a complete list of what is and is not accepted on our website.
- Limit 1 voucher per person

#### 2 Days 2 shop

#### 10 am – 1 pm Saturday March 9, 2024 &

#### Noon – 2 pm Sunday March 10, 2024

SWAP will be held at the Geneseo Park District Athletic Field Sideline Room

Athletic Field Sideline Room

407 East North Street | Geneseo, IL

- Most items are priced \$1, \$5 or \$10.
- Cash Only.
- Bring your own bag.

# HOW: Learn more at <u>GeneseoParkDistrict.org/foundation/#swap</u>

All proceeds go to the Geneseo Park District Foundation empowering the Geneseo Park District to enhance the quality of life in our community by providing a positive recreational experience for all.

###